



Parish of Natchitoches

200 Church Street - Room 210
Post Office Box 799 • Natchitoches, LA 71458-0779
Phone (318) 352-2714 • Fax (318) 357-2208 • admin@npgov.org

John Richmond
Parish President

PARISH COUNCIL

Chris Paige
District 1

Patsy Ward Hoover
District 2

Jim Klooyne
District 3

Marty Cheatwood
District 4

John Salter
District 5

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING HEARING

SPECIAL CALL MEETING

PARISH OF NATCHITOCHES COUNCIL BOARD ROOM 211
NATCHITOCHES, LOUISIANA

Monday, November 23, 2020

4:00 p.m.

A G E N D A

1. Call to Order
2. Roll Call
3. Invocation
4. Pledge of Allegiance
5. Council to award bid for the Fish Hatchery Road Project to Regional Construction, submitted bid for \$2,055,205.78, lower than the Engineer's estimate of \$2,695,411.70
6. Adjourn

RESURFACING OF FISH HATCHERY ROAD
PARISH OF NATCHITOCHE PROJECT NO. NPPW 2020-01

ITEM NO.	BID ITEM (DESCRIPTION)	QTY	UNIT	Regional Construction, LLC		Progressive Construction, LLC		Merrick, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
202-01	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LUMP	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
202-02	Removal of Concrete Drives	125.3	SQ YD	\$15.00	\$1,879.50	\$15.00	\$1,879.50	\$40.00	\$5,012.00
202-03	Removal of Pipe	1,346.0	LIN FT	\$10.00	\$13,460.00	\$10.00	\$13,460.00	\$27.00	\$36,342.00
203-01	Special Excavation (Vehicular Measurement)	2,750.0	CU YD	\$8.00	\$22,000.00	\$16.00	\$44,000.00	\$11.00	\$30,250.00
203-07	Borrow (Selected Soils) (Veh. Meas.)	2,750.0	CU YD	\$16.00	\$44,000.00	\$20.00	\$55,000.00	\$20.00	\$55,000.00
203-08	Geotextile Fabric	1,932.0	SQ YD	\$1.50	\$2,898.00	\$2.00	\$3,864.00	\$1.75	\$3,381.00
204-02	Temporary Hay and Straw Bales	250	EACH	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$16.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00
204-06	Temporary Silt Fencing	500.0	LIN FT	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.50	\$1,750.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00
303-01	In-Place Cement Treated Base Course (12" Thick)	61,542.7	SQ YD	\$7.75	\$476,955.93	\$6.85	\$421,567.50	\$7.70	\$473,878.79
304-01	Lime	4.1	TON	\$250.00	\$1,025.00	\$500.00	\$2,050.00	\$275.00	\$1,127.50
304-05	Lime Treatment (Type E) (12" Thick)	260.7	SQ YD	\$4.50	\$1,173.15	\$10.00	\$2,607.00	\$14.00	\$3,649.80
401-02	Aggregate Surface Course (Adj. Veh. Meas.)	1,057.0	CU YD	\$90.00	\$95,130.00	\$68.00	\$71,876.00	\$100.00	\$105,700.00
402-01	Traffic Maintenance Aggregate (Veh. Meas.)	500.0	CU YD	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$68.00	\$34,000.00	\$82.00	\$41,000.00
502-01	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete	8,014.1	TON	\$105.00	\$841,480.50	\$95.00	\$761,339.50	\$102.00	\$817,438.20
509-01	Cold-Planing Asphalt Pavement	57,968.9	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$173,906.70	\$2.50	\$144,922.25	\$2.00	\$115,937.80
701-01-A	Cross Drain Pipe (15" PP)	80.0	LIN FT	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	\$83.50	\$6,680.00	\$75.00	\$6,000.00
701-01-B	Cross Drain Pipe (18" PP)	450.0	LIN FT	\$80.00	\$36,000.00	\$88.00	\$39,600.00	\$76.00	\$34,200.00
701-01-C	Cross Drain Pipe (24" PP)	224.0	LIN FT	\$90.00	\$20,160.00	\$103.00	\$23,072.00	\$123.00	\$27,552.00
701-01-D	Cross Drain Pipe (36" PP)	120.0	LIN FT	\$125.00	\$15,000.00	\$184.00	\$22,080.00	\$116.00	\$13,920.00
701-05-A	Side Drain Pipe (15" PP)	1,274.0	LIN FT	\$50.00	\$63,700.00	\$40.25	\$51,278.50	\$31.00	\$39,494.00
701-05-B	Side Drain Pipe (18" PP)	90.0	LIN FT	\$80.00	\$7,200.00	\$57.50	\$5,175.00	\$42.00	\$3,780.00
701-05-C	Side Drain Pipe (24" PP)	50.0	LIN FT	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$65.80	\$3,290.00	\$74.00	\$3,700.00
706-05	Concrete Drive (6" Thick)	125.3	SQ YD	\$90.00	\$11,277.00	\$73.00	\$9,146.90	\$95.00	\$11,903.50
711-03	Rip-Rap (55 lb)	45.0	TON	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$110.00	\$4,950.00	\$90.00	\$4,050.00
713-01	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LUMP	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
726-01	Bedding Material	170.2	CU YD	\$100.00	\$17,020.00	\$97.00	\$16,509.40	\$106.00	\$18,041.20
727-01	Mobilization	1	LUMP	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	#####	\$125,000.00
740-01	Construction Layout	1	LUMP	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
				SUBTOTAL	\$1,963,715.78	SUBTOTAL	\$1,879,597.55	SUBTOTAL	\$2,045,357.79

BID TABULATION - PAGE 2A
RESURFACING OF FISH HATCHERY ROAD
PARISH OF NATCHITOCHE PROJECT NO. NPPW 2020-01

ITEM NO.	BID ITEM (DESCRIPTION)	QTY	UNIT	Regional Construction, LLC		Progressive Construction, LLC		Merrick, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
5-001	Concrete Collar	2	EACH	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00
5-002	Cleaning Existing Pipes	1,024.0	LIN FT	\$15.00	\$15,360.00	\$10.00	\$10,240.00	\$18.00	\$18,432.00
5-003	Grading and Shaping Ditches	619.0	STA	\$70.00	\$43,330.00	\$253.00	\$156,607.00	\$160.00	\$99,040.00
5-004	Material Sampling and Testing	1	LUMP	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
5-005	Hydroseeding	5.0	ACRE	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$13,750.00	\$2,300.00	\$11,500.00
				TOTAL	\$2,055,205.78	TOTAL	\$2,081,594.55	TOTAL	\$2,183,829.79

Certified Correct by:  11/19/20

BID TABULATION - PAGE 1B
RESURFACING OF FISH HATCHERY ROAD
PARISH OF NATCHITOCHE'S PROJECT NO. NPPW 2020-01

ITEM NO.	BID ITEM (DESCRIPTION)	QTY	UNIT	Earnest Contracting, LLC		T.L. Construction LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
202-01	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LUMP	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
202-02	Removal of Concrete Drives	125.3	SQ YD	\$10.00	\$1,253.00	\$45.00	\$5,638.50
202-03	Removal of Pipe	1,346.0	LIN FT	\$10.00	\$13,460.00	\$26.00	\$34,996.00
203-01	Special Excavation (Vehicular Measurement)	2,750.0	CU YD	\$9.00	\$24,750.00	\$6.00	\$16,500.00
203-07	Borrow (Selected Soils) (Veh. Meas.)	2,750.0	CU YD	\$9.00	\$24,750.00	\$20.00	\$55,000.00
203-08	Geotextile Fabric	1,932.0	SQ YD	\$2.00	\$3,864.00	\$2.80	\$5,409.60
204-02	Temporary Hay and Straw Bales	250	EACH	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$22.50	\$5,625.00
204-06	Temporary Silt Fencing	500.0	LIN FT	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00
303-01	In-Place Cement Treated Base Course (12" Thick)	61,542.7	SQ YD	\$9.00	\$553,884.30	\$8.15	\$501,573.00
304-01	Lime	4.1	TON	\$500.00	\$2,050.00	\$600.00	\$2,460.00
304-05	Lime Treatment (Type E) (12" Thick)	260.7	SQ YD	\$16.00	\$4,171.20	\$12.00	\$3,128.40
401-02	Aggregate Surface Course (Adj. Veh. Meas.)	1,057.0	CU YD	\$30.00	\$31,710.00	\$122.00	\$128,954.00
402-01	Traffic Maintenance Aggregate (Veh. Meas.)	500.0	CU YD	\$25.00	\$12,500.00	\$19.00	\$9,500.00
502-01	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete	8,014.1	TON	\$106.35	\$852,299.53	\$112.00	\$897,579.20
509-01	Cold-Planing Asphalt Pavement	57,968.9	SQ YD	\$3.00	\$173,906.70	\$3.40	\$197,094.26
701-01-A	Cross Drain Pipe (15" PP)	80.0	LIN FT	\$115.75	\$9,260.00	\$83.00	\$6,640.00
701-01-B	Cross Drain Pipe (18" PP)	450.0	LIN FT	\$120.35	\$54,157.50	\$47.00	\$21,150.00
701-01-C	Cross Drain Pipe (24" PP)	224.0	LIN FT	\$132.00	\$29,568.00	\$75.00	\$16,800.00
701-01-D	Cross Drain Pipe (36" PP)	120.0	LIN FT	\$154.00	\$18,480.00	\$108.00	\$12,960.00
701-05-A	Side Drain Pipe (15" PP)	1,274.0	LIN FT	\$76.00	\$96,824.00	\$51.00	\$64,974.00
701-05-B	Side Drain Pipe (18" PP)	90.0	LIN FT	\$73.35	\$6,601.50	\$60.00	\$5,400.00
701-05-C	Side Drain Pipe (24" PP)	50.0	LIN FT	\$158.00	\$7,900.00	\$93.00	\$4,650.00
706-05	Concrete Drive (6" Thick)	125.3	SQ YD	\$100.00	\$12,530.00	\$111.00	\$13,908.30
711-03	Rip-Rap (55 lb)	45.0	TON	\$150.00	\$6,750.00	\$170.00	\$7,650.00
713-01	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LUMP	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
726-01	Bedding Material	170.2	CU YD	\$100.00	\$17,020.00	\$118.00	\$20,083.60
727-01	Mobilization	1	LUMP	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
740-01	Construction Layout	1	LUMP	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
				SUBTOTAL	\$2,106,689.73	SUBTOTAL	\$2,166,673.86

BID TABULATION - PAGE 2B
RESURFACING OF FISH HATCHERY ROAD
PARISH OF NATCHITOCHEs PROJECT NO. NPPW 2020-01

ITEM NO.	BID ITEM (DESCRIPTION)	QTY	UNIT	Earnest Contracting, LLC		T.L. Construction LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
S-001	Concrete Collar	2	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
S-002	Cleaning Existing Pipes	1,024.0	LIN FT	\$20.70	\$21,196.80	\$12.00	\$12,288.00
S-003	Grading and Shaping Ditches	619.0	STA	\$434.00	\$268,646.00	\$165.00	\$102,135.00
S-004	Material Sampling and Testing	1	LUMP	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
S-005	Hydroseeding	5.0	ACRE	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$13,500.00
				TOTAL	\$2,418,532.53	TOTAL	\$2,306,596.86

Certified Correct by:  P.E.
 11/19/20